

*

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1668 OF 2004

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANOTHER

APPELANTS

VERSUS

CHALTI DEVI & OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

(with office report)

Date:16/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ankut Dalela, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 21st September, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master