

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1668 OF 2004

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHALTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dalela, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No merit.

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1668 OF 2004

RAJINDER KUMAR & ANR.

.....Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHALTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[T. S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 21, 2010